

Ø

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15858/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in FAO No.242/2008 of the  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. OTTO INTERNATIONAL (HONG-KONG) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Nimit Mathew,Adv.  
Mr. M. Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks'  
time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER